
Final Precept 2015/2016

Item

Approved and 

adopted for  

15/16

Clerk's wages £1,686.00 No increase this year (200 hrs @ £8.43 per hour)

PC  Expenses £200.00

Clerk's home allowance £200.00 £4 per week is paid for clerk working from home

Subscriptions £200.00

Insurance £460.00 £60 increase for new PF equipment

Playing Field £2,290.00 As Barbara's budget breakdown

Website/IT £350.00

Charities £50.00

Village Green £100.00 No allocation this year

Village Hall £170.00 As last year extra £20 allowed for possible increase

St Martins Church £100.00

Audit £100.00 Income above £10K, including grants, fee £100 

Contingency £100.00

Finger posts £500.00 Towards refurbishing of final fingerpost

Election £0.00 Not required this year although there is an election

Totals £6,506.00

Change from previous year 2.75%

Our precept is  £6,506.00 as above plus Local 

Council Tax Support Grant of £130.00 - giving a 

total precept of £6,636.00. (The £130.00 is in 

effect a "bonus" this year and will reduce each 

year until 2018/19), so shouldn't be subtracted 

from agreed Precept.

 SHIPTON GORGE PARISH COUNCIL 


